CHANGE ORDER

SNOHOMISH NUMBER
COUNTY CHANGE ORDER )
DEPARTMENT 12/9/2024
OF PUBLIC
WORKS Page 1 of 6

XIORDERED BY ENGINEER UNDER SECTION 1-04.4 OF THE PROJECT IDENTIFICATION

STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. PROJECT NAME:  36™ Avenue W & 35 Avenue W, 164%™ St
CICHANGE PROPOSED BY CONTRACTOR SW to SR 99
PROJECT NUMBER: RC1783, RC1784, RR6337, RR6342,

UPI 06-0014
Fed Aid #: STBGUL-2585(001)

CONTRACTOR ENDORSEMENT:
. O o omereinkconst corm, O= « | CONTRACTOR: Marshbank Construction, Inc.
Kenton Wilde = ‘& o ’

Construction Inc, CN=Kenton Wilde
Date: 2024.12.11 14:34:44-08'00"

SIGNATURE DATE ADDRESS: PO Box 97
. . 3304 Old Hartford Rd
Vice President Lake Stevens, WA 98258
TITLE

In consideration of Section 1-04.4 of the Standard Specification, make the following revisions to the contract:

Description

This Change Order compensates the Contractor for added work to construct an extension of the AWWD
Communication Duct bank as shown on the revised attached plan sheets AW11-AW12 with revisions dated 9/19/24.
This duct bank will begin at 151 PI SW and continue north to their new Operations Center Headquarters at 14807
Hwy 99 S.

RR6337, Group 4

Increase item #36 “Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill” in the amount of 300 Tons.

Decrease item #49 “AWWD Single Conduit Duct Bank” in the amount of 340 LF.

Increase item #50 “AWWD Triple Conduit Duct Bank” in the amount of 770 LF.

Increase item #51 “AWWD Junction Box” in the amount of 2 EA.

Increase item #65 “HMA for Pavement Repair CL. % In. PG 58H-22" in the amount of 50 Tons.
Increase item #176 “Class Il Disposal Premium Type B” in the amount of 450 Tons.

Increase item #180 “Class Il Disposal Premium Type C AWWD” in the amount of 200 Tons.

Add new item #182 “Removing Asphalt Concrete Pavement” in the amount of 200 Square Yards.
Add new item #183 “Removal of AWWD Temporary Gravel Trench Patch” in the amount of 200 Square Yards.
Add new item #184 “Sawcutting” in the amount of 880 LF.

Measurement
Measurement of “Removing Asphalt Concrete Pavement” will be measured by the square yard of asphalt concrete
pavement removed.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT CURRENT CONTRACT ESTIMATED NET CHANGE ESTIMATED CONTRACT
AMOUNT AMOUNT THIS ORDER TOTAL AFTER CHANGE
$9,890,354.21 $10,401,392.85 $123,511.38 $10,524,904.23
APPROVAL RECOMMENDED OTHER APPROVAL RECOMMENDED

DN: C=US, E=jmcclellan@awwd.com, O=Alderwood Water &
O n C e a n ‘Wastewater District, CN=John McClellan

Date: 2024.12.12 13:32:48-08'00"

ALDERWOOD WATER & WASTEWATER DISTRICT DATE SIGNATURE / REPRESENTING DATE

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED APPROVED
H Digitally signed by Larmore, Brian H : Digitally signed by Fahning, Janice
Larmore, Brian oz 2oz 16 s0a4s oso0 | FANNING, JANICE e 205615 50065045 0000

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER DATE ENGINEERING SERVICES DIRECTOR DATE




CHANGE ORDER
SNOHOMISH NUMBER
COUNTY CHANGE ORDER 5
DEPARTMENT 12/9/2024
‘c’)vlz);tlguc Page 2 of 2

Measurement of “Removal of AWWD Temporary Gravel Trench Patch” will be measured by the square yard of
gravel removed.

Measurement of “Sawcutting” will be measured by the linear foot of full depth sawcutting performed.
Existing Contract items will be measured in accordance with the Contract.
Payment

Item #182 “Removing Asphalt Concrete Pavement” will be paid at the unit price of $17.00 per square yard and shall
be full compensation for all Work necessary for the removal and disposal of the asphalt concrete pavement that was
not included in other bid items, except for the Class Il disposal premium that will be paid in accordance with the
Contract.

Item #183 “Removal of AWWD Temporary Gravel Trench Patch” will be paid at the unit price of $10.50 per square
yard and shall be full compensation for all Work necessary for the removal, haul, and disposal of temporary fill
materials placed in AWWD’s extended utility trenches that was not included in other bid items, except for the Class
Il disposal premium that will be paid in accordance with the Contract.

Item #184 “Sawcutting” will be paid at the unit price of $6.00 per linear foot and shall be full compensation for all
Work necessary including the removal and disposal of sawcutting slurry for sawcutting that was not included in
other bid items.

Existing bid items and existing contract items added by previous change orders will be paid in accordance with the
Contract and at the unit Contract price.

Contract Time

Three (3) workings days will be added to the Contract Time as a result of this Change Order. Compensation
associated with added working days, and which has not been included in other bid items, will be addressed on a
later change order.



404

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER

SNOHOMISH
COUNTY CHANGE ORDER ESTIMATE o
DEPARTMENT 12/9/2024
OF PUBLIC
WORKS Page 1 of 1
th th
PROJECT NAME: 36 Avent:he W & 35" Avenue W, PROJECT NUMBER: RC1783, RC1784, RR6337, RR6342, UPI 06
164" St SW to SR 99 0014
PROJECT ) )
ENGINEER: Todd Nielsen FED AID NUMBER: STBGUL-2585(001)
ITEM GROUP Item Description UNIT UNIT PRICE | EST. QUANTITY EST. CHANGE
NO. NO. L MEAS. . :
36 4 Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill TON $17.50 300.00 $5,250.00
49 4 AWWD Single Conduit Duct Bank LF $65.00 (340.00) ($22,100.00)
50 4 AWWD Triple Conduit Duct Bank LF $91.00 770.00 $70,070.00
51 4 AWWD Conduit Junction Box EACH $8,000.00 2.00 $16,000.00
HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2 In. PG 58H-
65 4 99 TON $186.00 50.00 $9,300.00
176 4 Class Il Disposal Premium Type B TON $31.50 450.00 $14,175.00
180 4 Class Il Disposal Premium Type C - AWWD TON $41.50 200.00 $8,300.00
182 4 Removing Asphalt Conc. Pavement SY $17.00 200.00 $3,400.00
Removal of AWWD Temporary Gravel Trench
183 4 SY $10.50 200.00 $2,100.00
Patch
184 4 Sawcutting LF $6.00 880.00 $5,280.00
Group 4 subtotal: $111,775.00
10.5% Group 4 tax: $11,736.38
Group 4 total: $123,511.38
TOTAL $123,511.38




August 31, 2023 - 1:28 PM - BRIANG - \AWD.WAN\FILES\CAD-GIS\ENGINEERING CAD\CAPITAL PROJECTS\W0602 SNOCO 35TH\35TH AVE PLANS\35TH AVE PLANS\AW01-AW14.DWG - Layout Name: AW10

SECTION 3, T. 27 N, R. 4 E., W.M. UTILITY NOTES

OOIVIE T INTIVITA

12" N=6
15204 /2 — e ——— 15204 E SWee
35TH AVE W \AWIS)/ . 35TH AVE W

@ RELOCATE /REPLACE EXISTING
HYDRANT ASSEMBLY PER WD—O.
SALVAGE EXISTING HYDRANT TO
AWWD AT AWWD'S REQUEST OR
DISPOSE OF OFFSITE.

SERVICE CONNECTION, 1—INCH. INSTALL
WATER SERVICE AND METER BOX PER
AWWD STD DWG WD-2, WD—4 AND
WD—-4A. METER BOX LOCATION IS
APPROXIMATE. COORDINATE WITH AWWD
TO TRANSFER EXISTING METER AND
REMOTE READ EQUIPMENT. RECONNECT
PRIVATE SERVICE.

ADJUST MANHOLE. AWWD TO PROVIDE
ADA—COMPLIANT MANHOLE FRAME &
COVER PER SP 7-05.3, WHERE REQUIRED

)

T

|
W W TS DEACTWATED 6 DIN (Ko i) 728 = W =W
W W W 30" ¥CP (A25A) 635 W v

X " UPPLY (A21A I
W W 99+ 38y CONC. RES S} (A214) W W —=100+00 = A

COMM e CONM | COMM e COMM —— COMM e COMM _I—I— COMM !
WATER MH
" — I iIII : 12" DI (W0502) 724 RIM=g13.28, 36" CONC W\ | g

| (X1615)
d %4 cone s¥593.89 \k w

X
A
/|

/ N

P

I

I

I

I

P DERCHATEN I
N|

WNOD | wmi & e NNOD

L
P
¥

Pw'\

5
=
/|
J

WA WS EATED 67 DT (KRTAT 724 T~ MR T T T W R
sorer W 30" ¥cP (As5A) 6% W N S S ——-

101+00 I 35TH AVE W 102+00 10

COMM #I COMM wm====== COMM r CO*\/IM —— COMM === COMM _ COMM mm=m===m COMM COMM COMM mm=m===m COM
PAINTED a
| 5" o cong Nsw @iz

=

=

= 4
7,

FINAL VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT.
INTERMEDIATE VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT
WHERE REQUIRED

CAP AND SEAL AWWD CONDUIT INSIDE
JUNCTION /PULL BOX

HYDRANT ASSEMBLY. INSTALL PER
AWWD STD DWG WD-7

AWWD CONDUIT PULL BOX. INSTALL PER
DETAIL ON SHEET AW14

AWWD CONDUIT JUNCTION BOX. INSTALL PER
DETAIL ON SHEET AW14

REMOVE EXISTING WATER SERVICE

=0

e

=TT |

Q
—
O

%g” MAIN W 8" DI 9'1(1615) [ Y| ——T W W W

MATCHLINE STA 98+50
MATCHLINE STA 103+00

151ST PL SW
5472
151ST PL SW

o]
H
(K\
jum
o
[may
[

I
A
| 3433
I
I

15201 35TH AVE W

25TH AVE W MAJOR SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUST

3429
151ST PL SW

DROP MANHOLE MODIFICATIONS PER 7-05.3
SP, APPENDIX C, AND DETAIL 7 ON AW14

REMOVE EXISTING HYDRANT ASSEMBLY AND
CAP AT WATER MAIN

SERVICE CONNECTION, 2—INCH. INSTALL
WATER SERVICE AND METER BOX PER
AWWD STD DWG WD—-2 AND WD-5. METER
CO 1: Triple Conduit BOX LOCATION IS APPROXIMATE.

here instead of single COORDINATE WITH AWWD TO TRANSFER
EXISTING METER AND REMOTE READ
EQUIPMENT. RECONNECT PRIVATE SERVICE.

REMOVE EXISTING WATER MAIN AND CAP
BOTH SIDES

GENERAL NOTES

RCO #1 EXISTING 24—INCH GATE
VALVE WITH BYPASS.

QRFENEREY © ©

@

Unit  |Original QTY| New QTY Delta @ TRENCH RESTORATION PER EDDS 8-030

@ SWING 45—DEG BENDS TO
PROVIDE MINIMUM 12 INCHES OF
VERTICAL SEPARATION BETWEEN
NEW WATER MAIN AND EXISTING OR
PROPOSED UTILITIES,
CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM
VERTICAL ELEVATIONS IN FIELD.

AWWD Single Conduit Duct Bank LF 610 270 -340
AWWD Triple Conduit Duct Bank LF 2000 2770 770
AWWD Conduit Pull Box EACH 3 3 0
AWWD Conduit Junction Box EACH 6 ] 1
629 Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill TON 6100 6400 300
HMA for Pavement Repair, Cl. 1/2 In. PG 58H-22 TON 870 920 50

@ INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN ABOVE
PROPOSED STORM DRAIN.

™
N
S

q
N

INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN BELOW
PROPOSED STORM DRAIN.

Oy
~N
Oy

EXISTING WATER MAIN IN 18—INCH
CASING.

|
!
: AWWD | CONDUIT (NEW) RECEIVED @ INSTALL SINGLE CONDUIT DUCT BANK

-~~~ ————1+————~ TELEPHONE (UNK)
-——————+—————POWER (UNK)
- ——————+—————-GAS (UNK)

—4—+—————————— TELEPHONE (UNK)

AWWD |[CONDUIT (NEW)

0 0 3 £1/) BETWEEN JUNCTION BOXES AND PULL
0 ' BOXES.
U 06/13/2024

o)
S

INSTALL TRIPLE CONDUIT DUCT BANK

SNOHOMISH CO e

CONSTRUCTION BETWEEN JUNCTION BOXES. UNLESS
SHOWN OTHERWISE.

N = B
HORIZONTAL [ —

102400 103400 0 10 20 40 WO602

REFERENCE

“o6.0014 e L Cone TN SNOHOMISH COUNTY | 36THAVEW & 35THAVEW |G

Change Order #5 SURVEY NO.: FIELD BOOK(S):

12024 05,08 LDERWOOD N DEPARTMENT OF 164TH ST. SW TO 148TH ST. SW AW10
o etban A T ) DOUGLAS W. MICORMICK, P.E PUBLIC WORKS STA 98+50 TO 103+00 o

NAD 83 NAVD88 SNOHOMISH COUNTY ENGINEER

il B neoreyouai, | °E5 NP B DRAWNBY sn | UTILITY INFORMATION PLAN | %

LM BG DATE APPROVED: SHEETS

Dy
&

Oy
O

99400 100+00 101+00

REVISION




September 19, 2024 - 1:20 PM - BRIANG - \AWD.WAN\FILES\CAD-GIS\ENGINEERING CAD\CAPITAL PROJECTS\W0602 SNOCO 35TH\35TH AVE PLANS\35TH AVE PLANS\AW01-AW14.DWG - Layout Name: AW11

15022
35TH AVE W

!

—
D N) —

o O
S O
aoN

[
)

W(R)

12" DIP
W

—" 12" | (W0502) 724 \

SR YT ¢
b

\\

o

I
|

15004
35TH AVE W

.
I W Zgior wokod) 728 W —=—1 oy 12 DP

SECTION 3, T. 27 N, R. 4 E., W.M.

14926
35TH AVE W

W —

8" DI (Wbs02) 722

UTILITY NOTES
(D

RELOCATE /REPLACE EXISTING
HYDRANT ASSEMBLY PER WD-9.
SALVAGE EXISTING HYDRANT TO
AWWD AT AWWD’S REQUEST OR
DISPOSE OF OFFSITE.

SERVICE CONNECTION, 1—INCH. INSTALL
WATER SERVICE AND METER BOX PER
AWWD STD DWG WD-2, WD—4 AND
WD—-4A. METER BOX LOCATION IS
APPROXIMATE. COORDINATE WITH AWWD
TO TRANSFER EXISTING METER AND

)

- S

),
N7
(W=
(%)
3
[0}

AW sal

Qe e ED N GNENNNENENENERWEANE S
DEAUTIVATED 6DV (A21A) 724 @

s

- DEACTIVATED, 61D (A214) Jd \ s ooy B

BSTHAVEW .

NN .. DEACHVATED ,, L 40D :
el DEACTVATED, i gt WO

S S S

- DEACTVATED §°D1, A214), 724 .

'35THAVE W

30"CCP (A2TA) g5 ———W W W W
104+00
COMN — mm— COM |/ s—C O

CO 1. ADD
VAULT

COMM mm===mm COMM

(@]
=/
<

T A
DEACTIVATE

W,

MATCHLINE STA 103+00

3425
151ST PL SW 15015

35TH AVE W

AWWD JUNCTION BOX
AWWD PULL BOX

— COMM ek O — COMM

| 5’
SE

MIN. HORIZ.
PARATION FROM

WATER MAIN

8" DI %1263) 724

W(R)

W

15001

35TH

AVE W

comm 1

REMOTE READ EQUIPMENT. RECONNECT
PRIVATE SERVICE.

30" CCVDV (A21A) 635 W

COMM

W

ADJUST MANHOLE. AWWD TO PROVIDE
ADA—COMPLIANT MANHOLE FRAME &
COVER PER SP 7-05.3, WHERE REQUIRED

W

s COMM

FINAL VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT.
INTERMEDIATE VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT
WHERE REQUIRED

CAP AND SEAL AWWD CONDUIT INSIDE
JUNCTION /PULL BOX

HYDRANT ASSEMBLY. INSTALL PER
AWWD STD DWG WD-7

AWWD CONDUIT PULL BOX.
DETAIL ON SHEET AW14

CO 1: EXTEND
CONDUIT

INSTALL PER

8" DI (X1615), 724
12" DI

W(R)

W(R)

W(R) ——

MATCHLINE STA 107+50

AWWD CONDUIT JUNCTION BOX.
DETAIL ON SHEET AW14

REMOVE EXISTING WATER SERVICE

INSTALL PER

MAJOR SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUST

DROP MANHOLE MODIFICATIONS PER 7-05.3
SP, APPENDIX C, AND DETAIL 7 ON AW14

REMOVE EXISTING HYDRANT ASSEMBLY AND
CAP AT WATER MAIN

SERVICE CONNECTION, 2—INCH. INSTALL
WATER SERVICE AND METER BOX PER
AWWD STD DWG WD—-2 AND WD-5. METER
BOX LOCATION IS APPROXIMATE.
COORDINATE WITH AWWD TO TRANSFER
EXISTING METER AND REMOTE READ
EQUIPMENT. RECONNECT PRIVATE SERVICE.

REMOVE EXISTING WATER MAIN AND CAP
BOTH SIDES

GENERAL NOTES

EXISTING 24—INCH GATE
VALVE WITH BYPASS.

15001
35TH AVE W

QRFENEREY © ©

@

@ TRENCH RESTORATION PER EDDS 8-030

@ SWING 45—DEG BENDS TO
PROVIDE MINIMUM 12 INCHES OF
VERTICAL SEPARATION BETWEEN
NEW WATER MAIN AND EXISTING OR
PROPOSED UTILITIES,
% CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM

>
N

q
~— — —— — POWER (UNK)

~N
~N

VERTICAL ELEVATIONS IN FIELD.

@ INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN ABOVE
PROPOSED STORM DRAIN.

Oy
~
Uy

INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN BELOW
PROPOSED STORM DRAIN.

=—=—=——————1— - COMM (UNK)

EXISTING WATER MAIN IN 18—INCH
CASING.

Oy
S

10 AWWD CONDUIT (NE‘

<~
N

AWWD CONDUIT | (NEW)

@ INSTALL SINGLE CONDUIT DUCT BANK
BETWEEN JUNCTION BOXES AND PULL
BOXES.

Dy
Oy

e INSTALL TRIPLE CONDUIT DUCT BANK
BETWEEN JUNCTION BOXES. UNLESS
SHOWN OTHERWISE.

a0 D == I

q

—

HORIZONTAL

104+00

FRIPLE~CONBII M OBHEY~HNIESHON AT~~~
Dadi b B o B o -0 g AN 4|

WATER / COMM CONDUIT REALIGNMENT

UPI NO.:
06-0014

105+00

FED. AID PROJ. NO.:

106400

eoust”

Change Order #5

SURVEY NO.:
005-08

FIELD BOOK(S):

LDERWOOD

12/9/2024

Page 4 of 6

HORZ. DATUM:

NAD 83

VERT. DATUM:
NAVD88

WATER & WASTEWATER
DISTRICT

Know what's helow.

REVISION Call 811 before you dig.

DESIGNED BY:

LM

DRAWN BY:
BG

107+00

REVIEWED AND APPROVED
FOR CONSTRUCTION

0 10 20 40 WO602
36TH AVEW & 35THAVEW  |'serrvo.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY SHEET NO.
164TH ST. SW TO 148TH ST. SW

DEPARTMENT OF AW11

DOUGLAS W. McCORMICK, P.E.
SNOHOMISH COUNTY ENGINEER

PUBLIC WORKS STA 103+00 TO 107+50 e

UTILITY INFORMATION PLAN |

DATE APPROVED:

: : : FUNDING NO. _RC1491

SHEETS




September 19, 2024 - 1:20 PM - BRIANG - \AWD.WAN\FILES\CAD-GIS\ENGINEERING CAD\CAPITAL PROJECTS\W0602 SNOCO 35TH\35TH AVE PLANS\35TH AVE PLANS\AW01-AW14.DWG - Layout Name: AW12

AWWD TO GRANT TCE
TO INSTALL VAULT
INSIDE PROPERTY LINE

JUNCTION BOX
(TRAFFIC LID)

SECTION 3, T. 27 N, R. 4 E., W.M.

14807
HWY 99 S

SSMH RIM=602.01
8" N&S
CIR CHAN=589.81

SSMH RIM=601.20

8" N, S, W
8" DI SEWER CTR [CHAN=587.84
RIM=£610.81 " —_— w — PIPELINE
—l\& S W 8"/DlI (W0502\k/ 724 W W W W W w W % ARKER \\ \]\
GHAN=600.16 e@ SMH RIM=608.35 ) s »
I _’_8’ S & W \ 1
o S S S S — S S S S S S S S s P4 g S 3 S \g\\ SL W \ NN
LO 'l“, \‘;'i/ N —— S = 5 S S
o S AN AR e WESTNRE W W BEACTIVATED S S~~~ Wi LSRN g o g /
N
-
VA
< W 30"tcP (A21A) 685 w W v W W Wo— L\n " . . , 307 cONc 3 30" COP (A214) 635
I_ 00 109+00 1104+00 \ 1'I’|+OO¥ Y 112400 = 112446 w W W\ —¢
| ' | | ' | W - < | sz |
D 35TH AVE W W) W " @\ . Coenimeen ;2e X, o 121400
LLl 12" DI (A290-99) 724 W—y 12 DL, w w w W W w >y w Wo— | ! '
< | oo} ! 35TH AVE W 0 B el e
= CO 1: EXTEND = ! [ | .
CONDUIT & ADD - | . .
L JUNCTION BOX = L \ = N <
O / = 2 0
= . 3 —
< |
= W(R) W(R) WeR) W(R) | [ ) )
SEWER  ——
PIPELINE —— | ! lés
SSMH RIM=603.48 MARKER = <
15001 8 E & W -
35TH AVE W CTR CHAN=594.51
14833 14825
< 35TH AVE W 35TH AVE W
Q =
-
= 14819 L
- 35TH AVE W A
=) UTILITY NOTES
=
<C
@ RELOCATE /REPLACE EXISTING SERVICE CONNECTION, 2—INCH. INSTALL
HYDRANT ASSEMBLY PER WD—9.
WATER SERVICE AND METER BOX PER
SALVAGE EXISTING HYDRANT TO AWWD STD DWG WD—2 AND WD—5. METER
AWWD AT AWWD'S REQUEST OR BOX LOCATION IS APPROXIMATE.
615 DISPOSE OF OFFSITE. COORDINATE WITH AWWD TO TRANSFER
(2)  SERVIGE CONNECTION, 1-INCH. INSTALL ZQUPMENT. RECONNECT PRIVATE SERVICE
AWWD STD DWG WD—2, WD—4 AND REMOVE EXISTING WATER MAIN AND CAP
610 WD—4A. METER BOX LOCATION IS BOTH SIDES
; APPROXIMATE. COORDINATE WITH AWWD GENERAL NOTES
WWD| CONDUIT (NEW) TO TRANSFER EXISTING METER AND
| REMOTE READ EQUIPMENT. RECONNECT
: PRIVATE SERVICE. EXISTING 24—INCH GATE
o6 @ ADJUST MANHOLE. AWWD TO PROVIDE VALVE WITH BYPASS.
ADA—COMPLIANT MANHOLE FRAME &
COVER PER SP 7-05.3, WHERE REQUIRED @ TRENCH RESTORATION PER EDDS 8-030
(4) FINAL VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT, (3) SWING 45-DEG BENDS TO
INTERMEDIATE VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT sggxlggLMsl’lglpMAURN/L T}(%NINE?I_:HTEV\'/SE ECI>\IF
WHERE REQUIRED
NEW WATER MAIN AND EXISTING OR
@ CAP AND SEAL AWWD CONDUIT INSIDE PROPOSED UTILITIES.
JUNCTION /PULL BOX CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM
<::> HYDRANT ASSEMBLY. INSTALL PER VERTICAL ELEVATIONS IN FIELD.
AWWD STD DWG WD—7 <:>INSTALLIVEW WATER MAIN ABOVE
@ AWWD CONDUIT PULL BOX. INSTALL PER PROPOSED STORM DRAIN.
DETAIL ON SHEET AW14
INSTALL NEW WATER MAIN BELOW
AWWD CONDUIT JUNCTION BOX. INSTALL PER PROPOSED STORM DRAIN.
DETAIL ON SHEET AW14
@ REMOVE EXISTING WATER SERVICE Ei‘SSIL'gG WATER MAIN IN 18—INCH
MAJOR SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUST @ INSTALL SINGLE CONDUIT DUCT BANK
<:j> DROP MANHOLE MODIFICATIONS PER 7—-05.3 gg;ggEN JUNCTION BOXES AND PULL
SP, APPENDIX C, AND DETAIL 7 ON AW14 ' D = I
@ REMOVE EXISTING HYDRANT ASSEMBLY AND e INSTALL TRIPLE CONDUIT DUCT BANK —
CAP AT WATER MAIN BETWEEN JUNCTION BOXES. UNLESS 0 0 20 40

i

FRIPLE~CONBII M OBHEY~HNIESHON AT~~~
Dadi b B o B o -0 g AN 4|

UPI NO.:

WATER / COMM CONDUIT REALIGNMENT

06-0014

eoust”

SHOWN OTHERWISE.

FED. AID PROJ. NO.:

SURVEY NO.:

Change Order #5

005-08

12/9/2024

FIELD BOOK(S):

HORZ. DATUM:

Page 5 of 6

NAD 83

VERT. DATUM:
NAVD88

Know what's helow. DESIGNED BY:

REVISION

Call 811 before you dig. LM

DRAWN BY:
BG

WATER & WASTEWATER
DISTRICT

REVIEWED AND APPROVED
FOR CONSTRUCTION

LDERWOOD

SNOHOMISH COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF

DOUGLAS W. McCORMICK, P.E.
SNOHOMISH COUNTY ENGINEER

PUBLIC WORKS

DATE APPROVED:

: : : FUNDING NO. _RC1491

REFERENCE
SHEET NO.

36TH AVEW & 35TH AVE W
164TH ST. SW TO 148TH ST. SW

STA 107450 TO 113450
UTILITY INFORMATION PLAN

AW12

SHEET

12
OF

14
SHEETS




August 31, 2023 - 1:30 PM - BRIANG - \AWD.WAN\FILES\CAD-GIS\ENGINEERING CAD\CAPITAL PROJECTS\W0602 SNOCO 35TH\35TH AVE PLANS\35TH AVE PLANS\AW01-AW14.DWG - Layout Name: AW14

SECTION 3, T. 27 N, R. 4 E., W.M.

SURFACE RESTORATION
PER SNOHOMISH COUNTY

EDDS 8-030 SURFACE RESTORATION

IMPRESSION FOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH
24" GRADE RING REQUIRED STANDARDS

SURFACE RESTORATION
PER SNOHOMISH COUNTY
EDDS 8-030

11_011
11_011

1'=6" MIN.

BANK RUN GRAVEL FOR
TRENCH BACKFILL

SPECIAL PRECAUTIONS TO = _

PROTECT PIPE TO THIS LEVEL = >
X .

PIPE N LB 3

PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL

\ BANK RUN GRAVEL / :

FOR TRENCH BACKFILL

.6 1'-6" MNL

FOUNDATION GRAVEL REQUIRED
ONLY UPON OVER EXCAVATING
OR UNSUITABLE MATERIALS

TR
4

£ S
== . ' 8" MIN.

NOTES: NOTES: -
7z \W

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL LEAVE 1/2” PULL TAPE 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL LEAVE 1/2” PULL TAPE MINIMUM TRENCH
IN EACH CONDUIT PER SECTION 7-20.3 SP. IN EACH CONDUIT PER SECTION 7-20.3 SP. SEE TABLE "M

VARIES

2. INSTALL DUCT SPACERS AT A MINIMUM 2. INSTALL DUCT SPACERS AT A MINIMUM o
EVERY 20 LF OF TRENCH. EVERY 20 LF OF TRENCH. TABLE "A TRENCH BOTTOM DETAIL

OTES: ” ’ ” ‘
6° PIPE -2'-6 PIPE BEDDING 6" MIN

1. 36" TO 24”9 CONCENTRIC CONE WEIGHT: 740 LBS. , e
3. INSTALL DETECTABLE MARKING TAPE 3. INSTALL DETECTABLE MARKING TAPE 8" PIPE -2'—6
ABOVE CDF. ABOVE CDF. 2. INSTALL CAST IRON LID PER AWWD STANDARD DETAILS S-5 AND TBR-6 0" PIPE —3'—0" !

=

KEEP TRENCH BOTTOM COMPACTED WITH
12" PIPE —3'—0" UNIFORM GRADE. NO TEMPORARY SUPPORTS
16" PIPE —3'—6" |.E. BLOCKS, ALLOWED TO SUPPORT PIPE.

/ A\ TRIPLE _CONDUIT DUCT BANK /2 \SINGLE CONDUIT DUCT BANK 6\ 36”8 CONCENTRIC CONE 18" PIPE —4'~0" P BEDDING 4”:_6,, 10 PIRE INSTALLATION 10 GRADE PRIOR

W4/ N.T.S. W14/ N.T.S. W4/ N.T.S. 24" PIPE —4-0
aLDERWOOD
WATER & WASTEWATER
DISTRICT

NOTES: TRENCH SECTION
1. REFERENCE DIVISION 7 PIP

E BE
TRENCH

2. SURFACE RESTORATION IN ACCORDANCE
WITH LOCAL JURISDICTIONAL REQUIREMENTS DATE: 11-2015 DWG. TBR-1

NN NN NN N NN

5_g" o
Hinged Galvanized Steel Covers 5-8

4-104" Spring Assisted, Bolt-Down Locking 1o 3. MAX TRENCH WIDTH IS 2'-0" GREATER APPROVED BY: DLH
- g - B W/ Recessed Lt Handles " A THAN MINIMUM SHOWN IN TABLE "A” DISTRICT ENGINEER
4-|B __|5% I 7 = 7 36" Dia. Access

- 1

—— w___y \

(o]
Nl—

L

N
N
A
NN
X
R
R

YA
A
\/

AN
4
NP
YRAA
NNX

Z\
A
A
Z\

N

/\/
RA

N

G

A
A

NNNN
NNNN

NNN
NNN
NANNN

N
N
N
N

N
N
N
N
N

[ 5} N \,
R
A YRR RXRXRRNARARA
¥, ¥, /\\ //\/ NNNNN]
\/\\\\/\/\/\/\\\/\/\/\\\\\\
\/\\\\/\/\/\/\\\/\/\/\\\\\
\/\\\\/\/\/\/\\\/\/\/\\\\\
N NNNNNNNNNNN

NN

NNNN

NN
NN
NN
NNN
NNN
N
NNNNNNN

NNNNNNN

N

N

/\
N

N \/

A

A

A
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

N
NRR,

/\
/\
N
N
N
N
N

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

N

A
NNNNN
N
N

A

N

///\/// N

> / 3\ TRENCH SECTION
> w14/ N.T.S.

NN

A
R
/\/\
N
/\/\

RQ
NN
NN
NN
AN

K2
/\/\
N
N

YA

A

XA

R

A
7\
7\
YA
A
RA
R
XA
RA
N
A

N
N

7\

I_»
\—/
I\
>y
2'—-10§"
?

Z
A
Z

A
NN
A
NN
G
VA
G
L
G
VA
G
L
G
VA
VRRAR

Z

A

NN
\/\\\\\/\/\\\\\/\/\\\\\
NN,
\/\\ N \\/\/\ \\\/\/\/\\ NN
\/\\ N \/\/\/\/\\\/\/\/\\ NN
\/\\ N \/\/\/\/\\\/\/\/ NNNN
NN NN
N N

G N

A

7

N

A

A
NN
NN
NN
NN
NN
NN
NNNN

\/\ NN

Z\ A
7\ Z
7\ Z
7\ Z

A
/\

A
A
A
A
A
AR

A

A

A
NNNNNN

YA
A

7

N2

N
A

N
NN
\
2
2

7

N2

G

7

N
NN NNNN

Z

N
N

N

/\
N
N
N
R%
///\///
N
N

N

N

8”

N
RRR
NNNN
RRQ
NNANN
AR
NNNN
AR
NNNN
AR
NNNN
RRQ
NNANN
CARRA
NNNN
CARRA
NNNN
AR
NNNN
RRQ
NNANN
LR
NNNN
AR RA
NNNN
AR
RRALRL
NN
NN
NNNN
RRR
NNNN
AR
A
RRR

YRR

N

XA

YRR
A

R
A

\ YA
7\

\\/

NNNNN
NN

N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

A
A

7\ /\/\/ A\
N

N
N

\/
A
NN
\/ A
N

N
A

\\/\
NN
NNN
NN
NN

N

A

NNN

NN

NN

NNN
\///
NNNNN
NANNN
NN
NNNNN
NANNN
NN

NN

N
N
N

A

N2

NNNN
YRR
/\/\/\/\/\/:/ XA

N

N
////\///

N

N

YA

j SS li TOP SECTION (HEAVY TRAFFIC AREAS)
=y | T ) No. 35—T-36C—FRT
N SOLLEGIONE, / \ 1+ / \ N 1,290 Ibs.

L1 — = / \ —1 PLAN VIEW f COVER PLAN

B Frontier 3x5 Intercept Box or Equivalent Install Concentric Cone and AWWD
Access Door Not Shown, See Cover Plan Manhole Frame and Cover Assembly

N

N

N

N
N
YRRA
/\
N
/////\///////////////////\///

A
NN
\/

YA
N
N
N
N

N
YA

%
VS
\/:/
/\/\
\/\/
RRQ
NN
AR
NN
RRR
NN
RRQ
NN
RS
AR
NN
R
NN
R
NN
R
NN
A
NN
R
NN
/\/\
A

7\
%\
A
/\

YA

7

7

R

/\

A
A

N

/\/\/\/ R /\/
NN N

N N

/

N
N

N

N

N

N

Z\

7\

NN
I~ INNNNNNN
| AL

YRARA

NN
N NNN
7\ XA
/\/\/ /\/\/\/ AR

N

YA
7\

7

N

N

7\

PLAN VIEW COVER PLAN
Fi tier—35 Pull B Equivalent »
Access Cover Not Shown. Ses Cover Plan 6" SDR 35 REPAIR COUPLER
TOP 2-FT MH

SECTION TO BE VERTICAL BEND

3/4” Dia. Hole 1’ Dia. Bronze Grounding Insert REMOVED, PAID NOT TO EXCEED 45 DEG
For Field Anchors 2

2 Each Side, 2 Sides— o

(2 Bach Side) 13" Dia. Lift Hol SE%@IEA;%YITEM
N " X 1a. I ole F303]
3/4" Dia. Insert w/ Hex Bolt . " Dia. Plated Insert (1 Each Side) ”
2 Each Side, 2 Sides . Knockout (4 Each Side) " » MAJOR SANITARY ;
! 1/4” Dia. Insert (Grounded) Ut e 53" x 32" Long Knockout
Y ia. Insert (Grounde 51/2" x 2—4" Lg. ' Dia. | t (2 Each Side, 2 Each End) SEWER MANHOLE 2
T ¢ Coch Side. 2 Sides ‘ Field Grout 2 Eoch End, 2 Fnds w/Hex Bolt ¥ Dia. Hole ' ADJUST”
2 Each Side, 2 Sides e

—l—l— I—I —||' T 'r r ! i For Field Anchors Seal Heavy Duty :

l (2 Each Side) \ (2 Each Side) Top Lid _— — T

Adjustment

f AN J ﬁ °||// e f // )
[ S 0 “y .
2. ° ¢ ; CORE DRILL
. -0 B B iy T
\ + B L5 i - __/ . “ L ?ﬁ'ﬂ”é%m SCH 80 PVC SLEEVE

r . = ) GRD D GRD i o 0

11/2" Dia. it Hols R o . N . | o . . LATERAL PER STD DETAIL TI-1

1 Each Side, 2 Sides — |% [ . .| i~ % : o T 1-6 ——=—1-6" — : : SEWER LATERAL MAX SLOPE 1:1

H : N : [y zL + % MATERIAL TO MATCH SEWER LATERAL
—| =13 + < 7 "T LENGTH TO FIT
~
O
CONSTRUCT LOW-PROFILE CONCRETE POURED IN PLACE
| : INSIDE DROP PER RECEIVED
¥ KING COUNTY
S | STD DETAIL 3305-436 WATER TIGHT
f - _r IN APPENDIX C MANHOLE ADAPTOR
1/2" Dia. Plated Insert . . 06/13/2024
/4 chl;ﬁ Sidqe'ez gisdegs / 3-0" ?qllj\éqcruzgﬂdpu”mg fron w Butyl Resin Sealant J
12" Dia. Sump Bonding Ribb . . 6” Foundation
w/ Polymer Cover {1 Eoen Side) gﬂlégr;';egng;"/uft Iron Material CI A ggggggﬂdﬁ |8(|3|
SECTION AA 6” Foundation Material Cl A 12" Dia. Sump
SECTION AA END VIEW
/2 \ CONDUIT PULL BOX /"5 CONDUIT JUNCTION BOX /7 \DROP MANHOLE MODIFICATIONS
W14/ N.T.S. W14/ N.T.S. W14/ N.T.S.

W0602

REFERENCE

“o6.0014 e L Cone TN SNOHOMISH COUNTY | 36THAVEW & 35THAVEW |G

Change Order #5 SURVEY NO.: FIELD BOOK(S):

Tiooze 508 L.DERWOOD v TN DEPARTMENT OF 164TH ST. SW TO 148TH ST. SW AW14
HORZ. DATUM: VERT. DATUM: WATERD%%SE‘WATER 7 Do g DOUGLAS W. McCORMICK. P.E. PUBLIC WORKS DET A“_S S:IEArET

NAD 83 NAVD88 SNOHOMISH COUNTY ENGINEER
OF

Know what's below. DESIGNED BY: DRAWN BY:
Call 811 before you dig : 14
REVISION A v BG DATE APPROVED: FUNDING NO. _RC1491 SHEETS




	Binder1
	Change Order 5
	CO 5 Estimate

	CO 5 Estimate

		2024-12-11T14:34:44-0800
	Kenton Wilde


		2024-12-12T13:32:48-0800
	John McClellan


		2024-12-16T09:03:45-0800
	Larmore, Brian


		2024-12-30T08:30:42-0800
	Fahning, Janice


	Text1: Vice President


