
 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT 
AMOUNT 

 

CURRENT CONTRACT 
AMOUNT 

ESTIMATED NET CHANGE 
THIS ORDER 

ESTIMATED CONTRACT 
TOTAL AFTER CHANGE 

$9,890,354.21 $10,524,904.23 $73,773.12 $10,598,677.35 

OTHER APPROVAL RECOMMENDED  OTHER APPROVAL RECOMMENDED  

    

SIGNATURE / REPRESENTING DATE ALDERWOOD WATER & WASTEWATER DISTRICT DATE 
APPROVAL RECOMMENDED  APPROVED  

    

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER DATE ENGINEERING SERVICES DIRECTOR DATE 
<$175,000 

 
SNOHOMISH 
COUNTY 
DEPARTMENT      
OF PUBLIC 
WORKS 
 

CHANGE ORDER 

CHANGE ORDER 
NUMBER 

6 
12/16/2024 

Page 1 of 6 

 

☒ORDERED BY ENGINEER UNDER SECTION 1-04.4 OF THE   
     STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. 
☐CHANGE PROPOSED BY CONTRACTOR 

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION 
PROJECT NAME: 36th Avenue W & 35th Avenue W, 164th St 

SW to SR 99 
PROJECT NUMBER: RC1783, RC1784, RR6337, RR6342,  

UPI 06-0014 
Fed Aid #:  STBGUL-2585(001) 

CONTRACTOR ENDORSEMENT:   
 
 

CONTRACTOR: Marshbank Construction, Inc. 

SIGNATURE DATE ADDRESS: PO Box 97 
3304 Old Hartford Rd 
Lake Stevens, WA 98258 

 
 

TITLE  

 
In consideration of Section 1-04.4 of the Standard Specifications, make the following revisions to the contract: 
 
Description 
This change order compensates the Contractor for added costs associated with shifting the water main to the east 
as shown on revised attached AWWD plan sheets AW05, AW06, AW07, and AW13 with revisions dated 9/19/24.   
 
RR6337, Group 4 
Increase item #182 “Removing Asphalt Conc. Pavement” in the amount of 130 square yards. 
Increase item #183 “Removal of AWWD Temporary Gravel Trench Patch” in the amount of 60 square yards. 
Increase item #184 “Sawcutting” in the amount of 660 linear feet. 
Add new item #185 “HMA for Temp. Patch Cl. ½ In. PG 58H-22” in the amount of 10 tons. 
Add new item #186 “Water Main Alignment Revision” in the lump sum amount of $57,363. 
 
Measurement 
“HMA for Temp. Patch Cl. ½ In. PG 58H-22” will be measured by the ton. 
 
Existing contract items will be measured in accordance with the Contract. 
 
Payment  
“HMA for Temp. Patch Cl. ½ In. PG 58H-22” will be paid at the unit price of $260.00 per ton and shall be full 
compensation for all costs, including antistripping additive, incurred to carry out the requirements of Section 5-04 
except for those costs included in other items. 
 



 

  
 

 
SNOHOMISH 
COUNTY 
DEPARTMENT      
OF PUBLIC 
WORKS 
 

CHANGE ORDER 

CHANGE ORDER 
NUMBER 

6 
12/16/2024 

Page 2 of 6 

The lump sum contract payment for “Water Main Alignment Revision” shall be full compensation for all Work 
necessary for revising the water main location as shown on the revised plan sheets.  The lump sum payment shall 
also include temporary materials and Work associated with the revised alignment.   
 
Existing Contract items will be paid in accordance with the Contract and at the existing unit Contract price. 
 
Contract Time 
Four (4) workings days will be added to the Contract Time as a result of this Change Order.  Compensation 
associated with added working days, and which has not been included in other bid items, will be addressed on a 
later change order. 
 



WOOD FENCE

G
VG

VG
V

8" DI  (X2766)  724

30" CCP  (A21A)  635

8
" 

D
I 

 (
X

2
7
6

9
) 

 7
2
4

8
" 

D
I 

 7
2
4

PB INT INT INT

INT

INT

INT

INT
INT

INT
INT

INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT IN
T

INT

INT

INT

INT
INT

INT
INT

INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT IN
T

INT

INT INT INT IN

35TH AVE W

FUNDING NO.

SHEET NO.

REFERENCE

SHEETS

OF

SHEET

DATE NO. REVISION BY

S
e
p
te

m
b
e
r 

1
9
, 
2
0
2
4
 -

 1
:1

7
 P

M
 -

 B
R

IA
N

G
 -

 \
\A

W
D

.W
A

N
\F

IL
E

S
\C

A
D

-G
IS

\E
N

G
IN

E
E

R
IN

G
 C

A
D

\C
A

P
IT

A
L
 P

R
O

J
E

C
T

S
\W

0
6
0
2
 S

N
O

C
O

 3
5
T

H
\3

5
T

H
 A

V
E

 P
L
A

N
S

\3
5
T

H
 A

V
E

 P
L
A

N
S

\A
W

0
1
-A

W
1
4
.D

W
G

 -
 L

a
y
o
u
t 
N

a
m

e
: 
A

W
0
5

DATE APPROVED:

SNOHOMISH COUNTY ENGINEER

REVIEWED AND APPROVED
FOR CONSTRUCTION

FIELD BOOK(S):SURVEY NO.:

UPI NO.: FED. AID PROJ. NO.:

DESIGNED BY: DRAWN BY:

HORZ. DATUM: VERT. DATUM:

SECTION 3, T. 27 N, R. 4 E., W.M.

36TH AVE W & 35TH AVE W

164TH ST. SW TO 148TH ST. SW

14
RC1491

DOUGLAS W. McCORMICK, P.E.

005-08

06-0014

LM BG

NAD 83 NAVD88

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 S

T
A

 7
6
+
5
0

M
A

T
C

H
L

IN
E

 S
T

A
 8

0
+

5
0

GENERAL NOTES

UTILITY NOTES

Change Order #6
12/16/24

Page 3 of 6



6' VINYL FENCE6' VINYL FENCE

S
D

C
B

 R
IM

 =
 6

0
1
.4

5

IE
 1

2
" P

V
C

 (N
)&

(S
) 5

9
6
.5

0

S
D

C
B

 W
IT

H
 S

O
L

ID
 L

O
C

K
IN

G
 L

ID

R
IM

 =
 6

0
0

.0
8

IE
 1

2
" P

V
C

 (N
)&

(W
): 5

9
6

.0
8

S
D

C
B

 R
IM

 =
 5

9
9
.0

8

IE
 1

2
" P

V
C

 (E
)&

(W
): 5

9
5

.9
8

B
U

S
 S

T
O

P

S
IG

N

N
O

 P
A

R
K

IN
G

S
IG

N

N
O

 P
A

R
K

IN
G

S
IG

N

N
O

 P
A

R
K

IN
G

S
IG

N

6
" 

D
I 

 (
X

6
3

1
) 

 7
2
4

8" CIP  (A25A)  724

30" CCP  (A21A)  635
12" DI  724

INT
INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT

INT INT
INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT

1
5

8
T

H
 S

T
 S

W

FUNDING NO.

SHEET NO.

REFERENCE

SHEETS

OF

SHEET

DATE NO. REVISION BY

S
e
p
te

m
b
e
r 

1
9
, 
2
0
2
4
 -

 1
:1

7
 P

M
 -

 B
R

IA
N

G
 -

 \
\A

W
D

.W
A

N
\F

IL
E

S
\C

A
D

-G
IS

\E
N

G
IN

E
E

R
IN

G
 C

A
D

\C
A

P
IT

A
L
 P

R
O

J
E

C
T

S
\W

0
6
0
2
 S

N
O

C
O

 3
5
T

H
\3

5
T

H
 A

V
E

 P
L
A

N
S

\3
5
T

H
 A

V
E

 P
L
A

N
S

\A
W

0
1
-A

W
1
4
.D

W
G

 -
 L

a
y
o
u
t 
N

a
m

e
: 
A

W
0
6

DATE APPROVED:

SNOHOMISH COUNTY ENGINEER

REVIEWED AND APPROVED
FOR CONSTRUCTION

FIELD BOOK(S):SURVEY NO.:

UPI NO.: FED. AID PROJ. NO.:

DESIGNED BY: DRAWN BY:

HORZ. DATUM: VERT. DATUM:

SECTION 3, T. 27 N, R. 4 E., W.M.

36TH AVE W & 35TH AVE W

164TH ST. SW TO 148TH ST. SW

14
RC1491

DOUGLAS W. McCORMICK, P.E.

005-08

06-0014

LM BG

NAD 83 NAVD88

M
A

T
C

H
L

IN
E

 S
T

A
 8

5
+

0
0

M
A

T
C

H
L

IN
E

 S
T

A
 8

0
+

5
0

35TH AVE W

GENERAL NOTES

UTILITY NOTES

Change Order #6
12/16/24

Page 4 of 6



8" CIP  (A25A)  724

30" CCP  (A21A)  635

8" CIP  (A21A)  724

30" CIP  (A23A)  635

30" CCP  (A21A)  635

30"  (A21A)
12" DI  724

12" DI  724

RES SUPPLY

INT INT

IN
T

IN
T INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT

PB INT

INT

IN
T

IN
T INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT

PB INT

INT

INT

INT
INT INT INT INT

IN
T

IN
T

INT

INT

INT

INT

INT INT INT INT INT

IN
T

FUNDING NO.

SHEET NO.

REFERENCE

SHEETS

OF

SHEET

DATE NO. REVISION BY

S
e
p
te

m
b
e
r 

1
9
, 
2
0
2
4
 -

 1
:1

8
 P

M
 -

 B
R

IA
N

G
 -

 \
\A

W
D

.W
A

N
\F

IL
E

S
\C

A
D

-G
IS

\E
N

G
IN

E
E

R
IN

G
 C

A
D

\C
A

P
IT

A
L
 P

R
O

J
E

C
T

S
\W

0
6
0
2
 S

N
O

C
O

 3
5
T

H
\3

5
T

H
 A

V
E

 P
L
A

N
S

\3
5
T

H
 A

V
E

 P
L
A

N
S

\A
W

0
1
-A

W
1
4
.D

W
G

 -
 L

a
y
o
u
t 
N

a
m

e
: 
A

W
0
7

DATE APPROVED:

SNOHOMISH COUNTY ENGINEER

REVIEWED AND APPROVED
FOR CONSTRUCTION

FIELD BOOK(S):SURVEY NO.:

UPI NO.: FED. AID PROJ. NO.:

DESIGNED BY: DRAWN BY:

HORZ. DATUM: VERT. DATUM:

SECTION 3, T. 27 N, R. 4 E., W.M.

36TH AVE W & 35TH AVE W

164TH ST. SW TO 148TH ST. SW

14
RC1491

DOUGLAS W. McCORMICK, P.E.

005-08

06-0014

LM BG

NAD 83 NAVD88

M
A

T
C

H
L

IN
E

 S
T

A
 8

9
+

5
0

M
A

T
C

H
L

IN
E

 S
T

A
 8

5
+

0
0

35TH AVE W

1
5

6
T

H
 S

T
 S

W

GENERAL NOTES

UTILITY NOTES

Change Order #6
12/16/24

Page 5 of 6



D
I 

 (
X

6
3

1
) 

 7
2
4

NT INT
INT

INT
INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT

NT INT
INT

INT
INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT

8" DI  (X1615)  724

INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT

INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT INT

FUNDING NO.

SHEET NO.

REFERENCE

SHEETS

OF

SHEET

DATE NO. REVISION BY

S
e
p
te

m
b
e
r 

1
9
, 
2
0
2
4
 -

 1
:2

1
 P

M
 -

 B
R

IA
N

G
 -

 \
\A

W
D

.W
A

N
\F

IL
E

S
\C

A
D

-G
IS

\E
N

G
IN

E
E

R
IN

G
 C

A
D

\C
A

P
IT

A
L
 P

R
O

J
E

C
T

S
\W

0
6
0
2
 S

N
O

C
O

 3
5
T

H
\3

5
T

H
 A

V
E

 P
L
A

N
S

\3
5
T

H
 A

V
E

 P
L
A

N
S

\A
W

0
1
-A

W
1
4
.D

W
G

 -
 L

a
y
o
u
t 
N

a
m

e
: 
A

W
1
3

DATE APPROVED:

SNOHOMISH COUNTY ENGINEER

REVIEWED AND APPROVED
FOR CONSTRUCTION

FIELD BOOK(S):SURVEY NO.:

UPI NO.: FED. AID PROJ. NO.:

DESIGNED BY: DRAWN BY:

HORZ. DATUM: VERT. DATUM:

SECTION 3, T. 27 N, R. 4 E., W.M.

36TH AVE W & 35TH AVE W

164TH ST. SW TO 148TH ST. SW

14
RC1491

DOUGLAS W. McCORMICK, P.E.

005-08

06-0014

LM BG

NAD 83 NAVD88

1
5

1
S

T
 P

L
 S

W

35TH AVE W

AW13

2 ENLARGED SITE PLAN

AW13

1 ENLARGED SITE PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

UTILITY NOTES

35TH AVE W

Change Order #6
12/16/24

Page 6 of 6



36th Avenue W & 35th Avenue W, 
164th St SW to SR 99

Todd Nielsen

ITEM 
NO.

GROUP 
NO.

Item Description
UNIT 

MEAS.
UNIT PRICE EST. QUANTITY EST. CHANGE

182 4 Removing Asphalt Conc. Pavement SY $17.00                130.00 $2,210.00 

183 4
Removal of AWWD Temporary Gravel Trench 
Patch

SY $10.50                  60.00 $630.00 

184 4 Sawcutting LF $6.00                660.00 $3,960.00 

185 4 HMA for Temp. Patch Cl. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 TON $260.00                  10.00 $2,600.00 

186 4 Water Main Alignment Revision LS $57,363.00                    1.00 $57,363.00 

$66,763.00 

$7,010.12 

$73,773.12 

TOTAL

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER

12/16/2024
CHANGE ORDER ESTIMATE 6

Page 1 of 1

PROJECT NAME:

SNOHOMISH
COUNTY
DEPARTMENT
OF PUBLIC
WORKS

$73,773.12

PROJECT 
ENGINEER:

PROJECT NUMBER:

FED AID NUMBER:

 RR6337

STBGUL-2585(001)

Group 4 subtotal:

10.5%  Group 4 tax:

Group 4 total:


	Change Order 6
	CO 6 Estimate

		2024-12-19T06:51:11-0800
	Kenton Wilde


		2024-12-19T14:05:53-0800
	John McClellan


		2024-12-30T10:28:20-0800
	Fahning, Janice


		2024-12-30T10:28:51-0800
	Fahning, Janice


	Text1: Vice President                                   12/19/24


