CHANGE ORDER
SNOHOMISH NUMBER
COUNTY CHANGE ORDER 8
DEPARTMENT 1/28/2025
OF PUBLIC
WORKS Page 1 of 1

XIORDERED BY ENGINEER UNDER SECTION 1-04.4 OF THE

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION

Vice President

TITLE

STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. PROJECT NAME:  36™ Avenue W & 35 Avenue W, 164 St
COCHANGE PROPOSED BY CONTRACTOR SW to SR 99
PROJECT NUMBER: RC1783, RC1784, RR6337, RR6342,
UPI 06-0014
Fed Aid #: STBGUL-2585(001)
CONTRACTOR ENDORSEMENT:
Kenton Wilde ;«;m;“;%;ow%;mocc CONTRACTOR: Marshbank Construction, Inc.
SIGNATURE DATE ADDRESS: PO Box 97

3304 Old Hartford Rd
Lake Stevens, WA 98258

In consideration of Section 1-04.4 of the Standard Specification, make the following revisions to the contract:

Description

This Change Order compensates the Contractor for costs associated with surplus Type B modular wall blocks from

the portion of Wall #1 that was omitted.

RC1783, Group 1

Add new contract item 188 “Type B Surplus Modular Blocks” in the amount of 1.00 Lump Sum

Payment

Contract Item #188 “Type B Surplus Modular Blocks” shall be paid at the lump sum price of $12,300 and shall
provide final compensation for costs associated with the deletion of a portion of Wall 1, including the cost of the

blocks, shipping and handling, and overhead.

Contract Time

No working days will be added to the Contract Time as a result of this Change Order.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT
AMOUNT

$9,890,354.21

CURRENT CONTRACT
AMOUNT

$10,616,943.67

ESTIMATED NET CHANGE ESTIMATED CONTRACT
THIS ORDER TOTAL AFTER CHANGE
$12,300.00 $10,629,243.67

OTHER APPROVAL RECOMMENDED

OTHER APPROVAL RECOMMENDED

SIGNATURE / REPRESENTING DATE

SIGNATURE / REPRESENTING DATE

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED

Larmore, Brian

Digitally signed by Larmore, Brian
Date: 2025.01.30 11:31:20 -08'00"

APPROVED
Fahning, Janice

Digitally signed by Fahning, Janice
Date: 2025.01.30 13:53:15 -08'00"

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER DATE

ENGINEERING SERVICES DIRECTOR DATE




M CHANGE ORDER NUMBER
SNOHOMISH
COUNTY CHANGE ORDER ESTIMATE 8
DEPARTMENT 1/28/2025
OF PUBLIC
WORKS Page 1 of 1
th th
PROJECT NAME: 367 Avenue W & 357 Avenue W, PROJECT NUMBER: RC1783, RC1784, RR6337, RR6342
164" St SW to SR 99
PROJECT . .
ENGINEER: Todd Nielsen FED AID NUMBER: STBGUL-2585(001)
ITEM GROUP Item Description UNIT UNIT PRICE | EST. QUANTITY | EST. CHANGE
NO. NO. 1 MEAS. ' :
188 1 Type B - Surplus Blocks LS $12,300.00 1.00 $12,300.00
Group 1 subtotal before tax: $12,300.00
0% Group 1 tax: $0.00
Group 1 subtotal including tax: $12,300.00
TOTAL

$12,300.00




	Change Order 08
	CO 08 Estimate

		2025-01-29T08:46:00-0800
	Kenton Wilde


		2025-01-30T11:31:20-0800
	Larmore, Brian


		2025-01-30T13:53:15-0800
	Fahning, Janice


	Text1: Vice President


