
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 25-220 

 
AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 11  

TO CONTRACT CA04-24 WITH MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
  
 WHEREAS, Snohomish County and Marshbank Construction, Inc. entered 
into Agreement # CA04-24 on March 29, 2024, for construction of the 36th Ave 
W & 35th Ave W, 164th ST SW to SR99 construction project; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the project encountered failing storm sewer pipe and 
structures; and 
 

WHEREAS, allowing the failing storm sewer to remain in place will lead to 
early failure of the new roadway; and 
 
 WHEREAS, Snohomish County has provided Marshbank Construction, Inc. 
with a written order detailing the added work; 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council 
approves and authorizes the County Executive to sign Change Order No. 11 to 
Agreement # CA04-24 with Marshbank Construction, Inc. in the amount of 
$405,408.30 for an amended total amount not to exceed $11,376,410.51.  
 
 PASSED this 7th day of May, 2025. 
 
      SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
      Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
      ______________________________ 
      Chairperson 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
__________________________ 
Deputy Clerk of the Council 


