CHANGE ORDER
SNOHOMISH NUMZBER
COUNTY
COUNTY _ CHANGE ORDER 552072
OF PUBLIC
WORKS Page 1 of 2

XIORDERED BY ENGINEER UNDER SECTION 1-04.4 OF THE

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION

Vice President

TITLE

STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. PROJECT NAME:  36™ Avenue W & 35 Avenue W, 164" St
CICHANGE PROPOSED BY CONTRACTOR SW to SR 99
PROJECT NUMBER: RC1783, RC1784, RR6337, RR6342,
UPI 06-0014
Fed Aid #: STBGUL-2585(001)
CONTRACTOR ENDORSEMENT:
CONTRACTOR: Marshbank Construction, Inc.
Kenton Wilde Bt T MG o
SIGNATURE DATE ADDRESS: PO Box 97

3304 Old Hartford Rd
Lake Stevens, WA 98258

In consideration of Section 1-04.4 of the Standard Specification, make the following revisions to the contract:

Description

This change order compensates the contractor for performing roadway excavation including haul in accordance with

revised cross-sectional end-area quantity calculations.

RC1783, Group 1

Delete bid item #7 “Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul” in the amount of 3,350 cubic yards.
Add new item #179 “Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul — Revised Quantity” in the amount of 2,975 cubic yards.

RC1784, Group 2

Delete bid item #7 “Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul” in the amount of 6,040 cubic yards.
Add new item #179 “Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul — Revised Quantity” in the amount of 2,921 cubic yards.

Measurement

Measurement for “Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul — Revised Quantity” shall be per cubic yard in accordance with
Section 2-03.4 of the Special Provisions and Standard Specifications.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT
AMOUNT

CURRENT CONTRACT
AMOUNT

$9,890,354.21 $10,207,104.21

ESTIMATED NET CHANGE
THIS ORDER

ESTIMATED CONTRACT
TOTAL AFTER CHANGE

$(57,216.00) $10,149,888.21

OTHER APPROVAL RECOMMENDED

OTHER APPROVAL RECOMMENDED

SIGNATURE / REPRESENTING DATE

SIGNATURE / REPRESENTING DATE

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED
H Digitally signed by Larmore, Brian
Larmore, Brian

Date: 2024.09.10 09:22:21 -07'00°

APPROVED
H H Digitally signed by Fahning, Janice
Fah n I ng ) Jan |Ce Date: 2024.09.11 07:28:42 -07'00'

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER DATE

ENGINEERING SERVICES DIRECTOR DATE




CHANGE ORDER
SNOHOMISH NUMBER
COUNTY CHANGE ORDER 9/9/3024
\%Eﬂgm Page 2 of 2
Payment

Payment for “Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul — Revised Quantity” will be made at mutually agreed price of $54.00
per cubic yard.

Contract Time
No workings days will be deducted from the Contract Time with this change order. Upon evaluation of the project
schedule, a reduction of working days may be considered for a future change order.




M CHANGE ORDER NUMBER
SNOHOMISH
COUNTY CHANGE ORDER ESTIMATE 2
DEPARTMENT 9/9/2024
OF PUBLIC
WORKS Page 1 of 1
th th
PROJECT NAME: 36 A"e"“he W& 35" Avenue W PROJECT NUMBER:  RC1783, RC1784, RR6337, RR6342
164" St SW to SR 99
PROJECT . .
ENGINEER: Todd Nielsen FED AID NUMBER: STBGUL-2585(001)
ITEM GROUP . UNIT UNIT
NO. NO. Alderwood Water's Group 4 subtotal: G, I EST. QUANTITY | EST. CHANGE
7 1 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul C.y. $40.00 (3,350.00)| ($134,000.00)
Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul — Revised
179 1 . C.. $54.00 2,975.00 $160,650.00
Quantity
Group 1 total: $26,650.00
7 2 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul C.Y. | $40.00 (6,040.00) ($241,600.00)
Roadway E tion Incl. Haul — Revised
179 2 cadway Excavation Incl. Haul— Revise cy. | $54.00 2,921.00|  $157,734.00
Quantity
Group 2 total: ($83,866.00)
TOTAL ($57,216.00)




	Change Order 2
	CO 2 Estimate

		2024-09-10T07:46:24-0700
	Kenton Wilde


		2024-09-10T09:22:21-0700
	Larmore, Brian


		2024-09-11T07:28:42-0700
	Fahning, Janice


	Text1: Vice President


